



CITY OF LEAVENWORTH
Project No. 2021-951
Re-Bid 741 Pottawatomie Drainage Improvements
May 4, 2022

BASE BID All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Kissick Construction		Westland Construction, Inc.		RNG 10 Capital, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,150.00	\$14,150.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,699.00	\$7,699.00
2	Construction Furnished Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,852.00	\$1,852.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,397.20	\$6,397.20
4	Existing Storm Sewer Removal	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,090.10	\$11,090.10
5	Tree Removal	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$17,520.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$480.20	\$5,762.40
6	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(AE)(Plain)	SY	164	\$80.00	\$13,120.00	\$111.00	\$18,204.00	\$135.00	\$22,140.00	\$110.00	\$18,040.00
7	Aggregate Base (6")(AB-3)	SY	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$28.60	\$5,720.00
8	Geogrid Reinforcement for Base	SY	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.10	\$2,220.00
9	Aggregate Surface (6")(AB-3)	SY	135	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$18.00	\$2,430.00	\$22.00	\$2,970.00	\$22.80	\$3,078.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	270	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.00	\$2,970.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$17.00	\$4,590.00
11	Slope Protection (Decorative River Rock)	SY	23	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$101.00	\$2,323.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$247.10	\$5,683.30
12	Curb & Gutter, CG-1	LF	34	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00
13	Flowable Fill	CY	28	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$410.10	\$11,482.80
14	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,986.00	\$4,986.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,679.10	\$6,679.10
15	Connect to Existing Storm Inlet	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,679.10	\$6,679.10
16	10' Standard Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,997.00	\$34,997.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$54,511.60	\$54,511.60
17	Setback Curb inlet, Type 2 (7'x4')	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,415.00	\$18,830.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,299.20	\$38,598.40
18	Setback Curb inlet, Type 2 (8'x4')	EA	2	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,330.00	\$40,660.00	\$32,300.00	\$64,600.00	\$27,121.10	\$54,242.20
19	Area Inlet, 1 Side Open (8'x5')	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,326.00	\$16,652.00	\$20,700.00	\$41,400.00	\$19,139.40	\$38,278.80
20	Inlet Concrete Apron w/Toewall	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,767.50	\$6,767.50
21	Storm Sewer Pipe (60" RCP)	LF	492	\$500.00	\$246,000.00	\$480.50	\$236,406.00	\$521.00	\$256,332.00	\$598.60	\$294,511.20
22	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8" SDR-26 PVC)	LF	150	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$151.00	\$22,650.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$97.00	\$14,550.00
23	4' Chain Link Fence	LF	336	\$50.00	\$16,800.00	\$40.00	\$13,440.00	\$16.00	\$5,376.00	\$24.00	\$8,064.00
24	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
25	Hydroseeding	AC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00
26	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,340.00	\$7,340.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
				TOTAL BASE BID:	\$549,760.00		\$499,665.00		\$575,088.00		\$626,864.70